
Appendix 8 

Search Committee Checklist 
 
 
_____   Obtain a copy of Recruiting a Diverse Workforce Guide. 
 
_____   Review job description, selection criteria and qualifications for the position. 
 
_____   Obtain approval from the Human Resources Department prior to  
             posting an advertisement. Post advertisements in locations that  
             encourage qualified minorities, and women to apply. 
 
_____   Ensure committee members view the curriculum vitae/résumés received. 
 
_____   Send out Acknowledgement Letters and Voluntary EEO form to all candidates who 

apply. 
  
_____   Prepare a consistent interviewing process, (i.e., questions, accommodations, schedule, 

reimbursement and interviewees). 
 
_____   Select candidates to be interviewed and track reasons for rejection of those 
              not invited. 
 
_____   Notify the Human Resources Department of the candidates that 
              will be brought in for interviews by completing the Search Summary form,  
              prior to inviting the candidates. 
 
_____   Receive approval to interview from Human Resources. 
 
_____   Send letter to all candidates who will not be considered for interview. 
 
_____  Once interview process is complete and candidate is selected  
            (prior to offer) complete the Pre-Offer Summary  form. Obtain the necessary approvals. 
 
_____   Prior to offer notify the Human Resources Department to complete  
             security and background check. 
 
_____   Once offer has been extended an accepted, notify candidates not  
             selected for the  position. 
 



Appendix 6



Search Summary

(2-page form)

		Department




		Position Title



		Date




		Academic Rank (when appropriate)



		Date Search Initiated

		Tenure Track                                  Yes □        No □





		Applicant Summary

		Male

		Female 

		Total 

		Advertisements   and Announcements (Journals, Newspapers, Universities, Departments, etc.)



		Asian 

		

		

		

		1.



		Black

		

		

		

		2.



		White

		

		

		

		3.



		Hispanic or Latino 

		

		

		

		4.



		Native Hawaiian or Other Islander 

		

		

		

		5.



		

		

		

		

		6.



		American Indian or 


Alaska Native

		

		

		

		7.



		

		

		

		

		8.



		Other

		

		

		

		9.



		TOTAL

		

		

		

		10.





Applicants Recommended for Interview (Attach résumé/vita for each person listed)


		

		Name

		E

		S

		V

		D

		Interview


Date

		Criteria used to make selection



		1

		

		

		

		

		

		

		



		2

		

		

		

		

		

		

		



		3

		

		

		

		

		

		

		



		4

		

		

		

		

		

		

		



		5

		

		

		

		

		

		

		



		6

		

		

		

		

		

		

		



		7

		

		

		

		

		

		

		



		8

		

		

		

		

		

		

		



		9

		

		

		

		

		

		

		



		10

		

		

		

		

		

		

		



		E- Ethnicity  Codes      

1 Asian                                                          7 Other

2 African American                                                          


3 Hispanic or Latino


4 American Indian or Alaska Native 

5 Native Hawaiian or Other Islander


6 White



		S- Sex 


M -Male 


F-Female                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

		V-Veteran 


V-Veteran Era


S-Special Disabled


O-Other Eligible

		D-Disabled





Search Committee:


		Name

		Title

		Sex 

		Race/Ethnicity



		

		

		

		



		

		

		

		



		

		

		

		



		

		

		

		



		

		

		

		



		

		

		

		



		

		

		

		



		

		

		

		





Applicants Not Recommended for Interview


		

		Name

		E

		S

		V

		D

		Date


Résumé/Vita


Received

		Action


 Codes

		Reasons Not Interviewed



		1

		

		

		

		

		

		

		

		



		2

		

		

		

		

		

		

		

		



		3

		

		

		

		

		

		

		

		



		4

		

		

		

		

		

		

		

		



		5

		

		

		

		

		

		

		

		



		6

		

		

		

		

		

		

		

		



		7

		

		

		

		

		

		

		

		



		8

		

		

		

		

		

		

		

		



		9

		

		

		

		

		

		

		

		



		10

		

		

		

		

		

		

		

		



		11

		

		

		

		

		

		

		

		



		12

		

		

		

		

		

		

		

		



		13

		

		

		

		

		

		

		

		



		14

		

		

		

		

		

		

		

		



		15

		

		

		

		

		

		

		

		



		16

		

		

		

		

		

		

		

		



		17

		

		

		

		

		

		

		

		



		18

		

		

		

		

		

		

		

		



		19

		

		

		

		

		

		

		

		



		20

		

		

		

		

		

		

		

		



		21

		

		

		

		

		

		

		

		



		22

		

		

		

		

		

		

		

		



		23

		

		

		

		

		

		

		

		



		24

		

		

		

		

		

		

		

		



		25

		

		

		

		

		

		

		

		



		E-Ethnicity        

1 Asian                                                          

2 African American                                                          


3 Hispanic or Latino


4 American Indian or
   Alaska  Native        

5 Native Hawaiian or 
   Other Islander


6 White

7 Other

		S-Sex 

M –Male

F-Female                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

		V-Veteran 


V-Veteran Era


S-Special Disabled


O-Other Eligible

		D-Disabled

		Action Codes


1 Withdrew before interview


2 Not eligible


3 Not qualified


4 Minimal qualified but did not meet preferred


5 Meet preferred but not as fully as the others

6 Declined interview

7 Unable to perform essential functions with or

    without accommodation

8  Other (Specify reason)







		Search Committee Chair:




		Date

		Phone

		Email



		Department Contact:




		

		

		





		  Human Resources Use only






		Date Received:




		Name of Reviewer:

		Signature:













